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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported

into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign

Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 6th July 1878.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bisra:

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and "j
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by }
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
548,503
574,481
377,031

400
17,851
23,696

671,525
3,032

2,216,519

Cwt.
69,838

7
15,886

50

85,781

2,302,300

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
48,652

3,200
60,912

1,391

105,949

220,104

Cwt.
14,800

7,297
6

22,103

242,207

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
166,699

2,400

394,603

563,702

Cwt.
3,005

3,005

566,707

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
763,854
577,681
440,343

400
19,242
23,696

1,172,077
3,032

3,000,325

Cwt.
87,643

7
23,183

6

"*50

110,889

3,111,214

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
3,085

122
5,630

144

8,981

Cwt.
280

" l96

476

9,457

Quarters.
983

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
2,129

716

202
2,973

6,020

Cwt.
281

281

6,301

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
5,2H

838
5,630

' 144
202

2,973

15,001

Cwt.
561

196

757

15,758

Quarters.
983

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
July 8, 1878.

S. SELDON,
Principal.

THE AVERAGE PRICE OF CORN, per Quarter (Imperial Measure),
in England and Wales, for the Quarter ended Midsummer 1878.

WHEAT..

s. d.

50 2

BARLEY.

s. d.

39 4

OATS.

s. d.

25 10

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
July 3, 1878.

R. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Com Returns,


