CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 6th July 1878.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 548,503 574,481 377,031 400 17,851 23,696 671,525 3,032	Cwt. 48,652 3,200 60,912 1,391 105,949	Cwt. 166,699 2,400 394,603 	Cwt. 763,854 577,681 440,343 400 19,242 23,696 1,172,077 3,032	Cwt. 3,085 122 5,630 144	Cwt. 2,129 716 202 2,973	Cwt. 5,214 838 5,630 144 202 2,973
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	2,216,519	220,104	563,702	3,000,325	8,981	6,020	15,001
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 69,838 7 15,886 50 	Cwt. 14,800 7,297 6 22,103	Cwt. 3,005 3,005	Cwt. 87,643 7 23,183 6 50 110,889	Cwt. 280 196 476	Cwt. 281 281	Cwt. 561 196 757
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	2,302,300	242,207	566,707	3,111,214	9,457	6,301	15,758
Malt (entered by } the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 983	Quarters.	Quarters. 983

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, July 8, 1878.

S. SELDON, Principal.

THE AVERAGE PRICE OF CORN, per Quarter (Imperial Measure), in England and Wales, for the Quarter ended Midsummer 1878.

WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.
s. d.	s. d.	s. d.
50 2	39 4	25 10

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, July 3, 1878.

R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.